OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICAL MAGISTRATE SOUTH EAST, DISTRICT COURT SAKET: NEW DELHI -110017

Office Order

It is hereby ordered that all the fresh miscellaneous applications pertaining to Cyber Crime, South-East District, i.e. defreezing of account, money hold and money release etc., now onwards shall be taken up by the court of of Ld. Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, South-East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi for disposal as per law.

(Dr. Nupur Gupta)
Chief Judicial Magistrate
South East Distr./District Court Saket
New Delhi/06.03.2025

No. 105 /CJM/SED/Saket/New Delhi

Dated: 06.03.2025

Copy forwarded for information to :-

- 1. The Ld. Principal District & Session Judge, South East District, Saket, New Delhi.
- 2. The Ld. ACJM and all JMFCs, South East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi.
- 3. The Branch In-charge, Computer Branch, Saket Courts, New Delhi.
- 4. Reader in the court of undersigned.
- 5. R&I Branch to uploading on Layers.
- 6. The PRO/APRO/ e-Sewa Kendra, Saket, New Delhi.
- 7. The SHO, PS Cyber Police Station through Naib Court.

8. Office file.

(Dr. Nupur Gupta)
Chief Judicial Magistrate
South East Distt./District Court Saket
New Delhi